

Cr.M.A. No.17/2024

Sapna Jitendra Adepur

Vs

Jitendra Satyam Adepur

Order below Exh.01

The non applicant Jitendra Adepur is present in M.C.A. No.131/2022. He shows his intention who appear in the present matter and in Criminal Application No.18 of 2024. Hence, his presence is marked today in the present matter. It is made clear that if he fails to appear in the matter today, then the matter will be proceeded without his reply or objection as Ex-parte.

Ld. Advocate for the applicant Smt. Jainwar submitted that on the last occasion i.e. on 15.06.2024 also and the non applicant has given assurance that he will appear in the matter i.e. Cr. Application No.17/2024 and 18/2024, but he fails to appear. Hence, the matter be proceeded further ex-parte against him.

Ld. Advocate Smt. Jyoti Dhoke submitted on instruction that i.e. Cr. Application no.17/2024 and 18/2024, she will appear in the matter.

The applicant, non applicant and both advocates are present. Their presence is recorded.

Place the matter on 27.07.2024 in Lokadalat.

Date : 11th July 2024

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
AHERI

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word as per the original Judgment or Order.

Name of the stenographer :- J.A. Gadekar, Grade -III.

Name of the Court :- C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C. Aheri,